BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION FOR RENEWAL OF AMBULANCE SERVICE LICENSE FOR SOUTHWEST ADAMS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #2

Resolution No. 2014-026

WHEREAS, Southwest Adams County Fire Protection District #2, 3365 West 65th Avenue, Denver, CO 80221 has applied for renewal of an Ambulance Service License, pursuant to County regulations; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Management has reviewed the said application and inspected the relevant facilities, pursuant to County Regulations; and,

WHEREAS, Southwest Adams County Fire Protection District #2 has complied with all County regulations relating to the licensing of ambulance services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the application for renewal of an Ambulance Service License for Southwest Adams County Fire Protection District #2 is hereby approved to provide ambulance services in the County of Adams.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that permits be issued to each of the applicant's ambulances which meets County regulations regarding licensing of ambulance services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Office of Emergency Management shall retain all documentation relating to this application.

Upon motion duly made a	nd seconded	the foregoing resolut	tion was adopted by the following vote:
,	Henry		Aye
Tedesco		Aye	
Hansen		Aye	
		Commissioners	•
STATE OF COLORADO)		
County of Adams	j		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 27^{th} day of January, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:





Deputy

County of Adams, State of Colorado

-^=^=<u>^-</u>^-<u>^-</u>_-

No. ADCO 0114

Licensing Fee: \$345.00

Ambulance Service License

This is to Certify, that Southwest Adams County Fire Protection District #2 of 3365 W. 65th Ave., Denver, CO 80221, having applied for a license to provide Advanced Life Support ambulance services, and having paid to the Treasurer of Adams County the required fees therefore, the above named applicant is hereby licensed to provide ambulance services within and without the County of Adams, State of Colorado, for one year from the 31st of January 2014, unless this license be sooner revoked or suspended as provided by law.

This license is subject to the laws of the State of Colorado, and the Resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Adams, passed pursuant thereto.

In Testimony Whereof, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Adams has hereunto subscribed its name by its officers duly authorized, this and day of January 2014

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Adams,

State of Colorado

Chairman

Attest: